Case Number: 2500377/2023



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms Pauline Martin

Respondent: HM Lazenby Limited

Heard at: Newcastle (by CVP)

On: 15 December 2023

Before: Employment Judge Loy (sitting alone)

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: No appearance or representation

JUDGMENT

The Judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that:-

- 1. The claimant is entitled to a statutory redundancy payment.
- 2. The claimant's claim for unfair dismissal is dismissed upon withdrawal by the claimant.

The Judgement of the Employment Tribunal on remedy is that:

- 1. The respondent shall pay to the claimant the sum of £2,992.50 as a statutory redundancy payment.
- 2. The has been calculated in the following way: 10.5 (7 years' complete service
 @ 1.5 per year) x £285.00 (gross weekly wage) = £2,992.50.

Employment Judge Loy

15 December 2023

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

"All judgments (apart from those under rule 52) and any written reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at https://www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimants and respondents.